# **Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form**

Various Playground Equipment Replacement Northside, Foster, Jennings Playgrounds Project Numbers: 2022005 Northside 2-5 2022006 Foster 2-5 2022007 Jennings

### **Project Approval Request**

#### Scope of Work:

Work shall include the assembly and installation of new 2-5 playground equipment at Northside Park, and Foster Park. The work shall also include the total replacement of the play equipment at Jennings Recreation Center. All equipment is to be removed by Parks Department heavy equipment crews.

There was one quote received on behalf of the Board of Park Commissioners on January 14th, 2022 and Midstates Recreation was that bidder. The quote was based on the commodities contract that is put together every year through the HGAC smart purchasing solution system.

#### **Board Approval:**

At this time, I would like to request approval for a contract with Midstates Recreation at a total cost of \$104,433.95 to complete this playground replacement project with the funding to come out of the Parks Cumulative Capital Funds.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on February 17th, 2022 to approve the above referenced project and contract, in the amount of \$104,433.95

We The Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATTEST, and sign to the above referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

William Zielke, Commissioner

Justin Shurley, Commissioner

Cory Miller, Commissioner

Rick Briley, Commissioner

## **Quote Tabulation**

Project Name: Northside, Foster, Jennings Playground Improvements Project No: 2022005,2022006,2022007 Quotes Due: 1/14/2022

CONTRACTOR:	Midstates Recreation
Northside 2-5 Playground	\$25,922.60
Foster 2-5 Playground	\$26,137.10
Jennings Playground	\$52,374.25
Total:	\$104,433.95



350-1826 - Space Required:26'0"x25'6" - Users:19



